148
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LOW PROFILE, WIDE TEMPERATURE, RADIAL LEAD, POLARIZED
FEATURES
• LOW PROFILE APPLICATIONS
• WIDE TEMPERATURE 105OC
• HIGH STABILITY AND PERFORMANCE

Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRE-LW Series
STANDARD VALUES, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES (mm)
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NRELW  102  M  35V  16X20 TB F...
                                                                    RoHS Compliant
                                                                   TB = Tape & Box*
                                                         Case Size (Dφ x L)
                                            Working Voltage (Vdc)
                                   Tolerance Code (M=20%)
                            Capacitance Code: First 2 characters
                            signifi cant, third character is multiplier
              Series
*see taping specifi cations for details
198
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Taping Specifi cations
Taping Dimensions (mm)
Taping Dimensions (mm)
NOTE: ANODE (+) LEAD FEEDS OFF FIRST.
FOR OPTION OF NEGATIVE ( _) LEAD FIRST,
SPECIFY “TBN”.
STANDARD RADIAL TAPING (5mm LEAD SPACING, FORMED LEADS) TB
Case Dia.
(Dφ) 10 12.5
Case Size
All All
Dim.
dφ ±0.05 0.6 0.6
H ±0.75 19.0 19.0
F +0.8 ~ -0.2 5.0 5.0
P ±1.0 25.4*
P0 12.7 ±0.2
P
1
3.85
P
2
6.35 ±1.0
W 18.0 ±0.5
W
0
11.5 min
W
1
9.0  ±0.5
W
2
0 ~ 2.5
H
0 16.0 ±0.5
I 1.0 max.
D
0
φ 4.0 ±0.2
Δh 0 ±1.0 (at top of can)
t 0.7 ±0.2 (not including lead)
*Optional Taping Specifi  cations
10mm diameter available with P dim. = 12.7mm
(P/N Suffi x: TB12.7MMP)
12.5mm diameter available with P dim. = 15mm, P1= 5.0mm,
P0 = 15.0mm & P2 = 7.5mm (P/N Suffi x: TB15MMP)
Case Dia.
(Dφ) 4 5 6.3 8
Case Size 4x5
4x7
5x5
5x7 5x11 6.3x5
6.3x7 6.3x11 8x11.5
Dim.
dφ ±0.05 0.45 0.45 0.5 0.45 0.5 0.6
H ±0.75 17.5 17.5 18.5 17.5 18.5 20.0
F +0.8 ~ -0.2 5.0 -02 ~ +0.8
P 12.7 ±1.0